## **TOWN OF NEWTON – TOWN BOARD MEETING: January 31, 2025, 9:00 AM**

**Town Board Members:** 

Denise Thomas, Chairman

Kevin Behnke, Supervisor #1

Kelly Christiansen Supervisor #2

Alyssa Grotegut, Clerk

Paulette Vogt, Treasurer

The Town of Newton, Manitowoc County, WI lists this public notice pursuant to Chapter 19.84 of the Wisconsin Statutes

The Newton Town Board will meet at the Newton Town Hall, 6532 Carstens Lake Road, Manitowoc, WI on January 31, 2025, at 9:00 AM

## **AGENDA:**

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Verification of posting & affidavit
- 4. Motion to Endorse Bertram Communication LLC for BEAD funding to support broadband expansion in the Town of Newton, Manitowoc County
- 5. Meeting with Dan Goodie Building Inspector for the Town of Newton and Roger Mayer retiring Building Inspector for the Town of Newton

## 6. Adjourn

Persons with disabilities who need accommodations to attend the meeting should contact the Town Clerk's Office by calling (920) 905-4906 as soon as possible so that needs can be reasonably met.